QUARKNET: Follow Up Survey

Directions: This survey is being sent to all QuarkNet teachers. It is similar to the survey you completed at the Summer Institute as the “Entry” survey. We have found these surveys to be especially helpful in providing information to the QuarkNet staff for program improvement and to the QuarkNet funders so your participation will be particularly appreciated. Your responses will remain completely anonymous; they will be compiled with responses from other teachers and reported as collective data. Address any questions you may have about the survey to M. Jean Young, Ph.D., MJ Young & Associates, 55 E. Rudasill Rd., Tucson, AZ 85704; (520) 575-6981 or email at jyoung@dakotacom.net
Please complete the survey and return it in the self-addressed stamped envelope to:


Melissa Clayton


QuarkNet Program Secretary

Fermi National Accelerator Laboratory

PO Box 500, MS 226 

Batavia, IL 60510-0500

Last four digits of your social security number   
 __  __  __  __

Today's date  ____________________

QuarkNet Center (e.g., Boston University, Notre Dame) ___________________________

1.
What grade level(s) do you currently teach (Circle all that apply.)


Middle School

6    7    8    9


Junior High School
7    8    9


High School

9   10   11   12

2.
Is this a change from last year? (Check one.)


___ Yes
___ No

3.
Which subject(s) do you currently teach?


_______________________________________________________________________

4.
Is this a change from last year? (Check one.)


___ Yes
___ No

5.
What is the total number of students you teach per day?


________   students
6.
How often do students in your classes participate in each of the following during science instruction?  




(Circle one on each line.)


Almost
Once or
Once or
Once or
 Never 


 every
 twice
 twice
twice a
or hardly


  day  
a week
a month
semester
  ever 

a.
work in groups
1
2
3
4
5


b.
work on long-term projects
1
2
3
4
5


c.
listen and take notes
1
2
3
4
5


d.
write a report/paper
1
2
3
4
5


e.
write in journals or logs
1
2
3
4
5


f.
collect and interpret data
1
2
3
4
5

g.
follow procedures to do an 


investigation or solve a problem
1
2
3
4
5


h.
review homework in class
1
2
3
4
5


i.
engage in out-of-class activities 


(including fieldtrips)
1
2
3
4
5


j.
complete worksheets or answer 


written questions in class
1
2
3
4
5


k. 
give oral reports or presentations 


of their work
1
2
3
4
5


l.
design experiments or solve


novel problems
1
2
3
4
5


m.
use a computer for other than


word processing
1
2
3
4
5


n.
use manipulatives/equipment 


(not calculators)
1
2
3
4
5


o.
use computer-based technologies


(e.g., CD-ROM, Internet)
1
2
3
4
5 


p.
use a textbook to do assignments 


in class
1
2
3
4
5


q.
read a textbook in class
1
2
3
4
5


r.
work in cooperative learning groups
1
2
3
4
5


s.
discuss a science- mathematics-


technology-related news event
1
2
3
4
5


t. 
use critical thinking skills such


as problem-solving and/or 


decision-making
1
2
3
4
5


7.
Below are five pairs of statements.  Each pair represents opposite ends of a continuum in approaches to teaching.  After reading a pair of statements circle a position on the line between the statements indicating where you would place your approach (e.g., toward one end, the other, or somewhat in between).  

Pair #1

A.  My primary goal is
B. My primary goal is

to help students learn 
to help students achieve

terms and formulas and to
a deeper understanding

master science/mathematics/
of key science/mathematics/

technology skills.
technology concepts 



and principles.


1       2       3       4       5       6       7

Pair #2

A.  In my science/mathematics
B. In my science/mathematics

technology course, I aim 
technology course, I aim

for in-depth study of 
for comprehensive
selected topics and issues
coverage even if it 

even if it means sacrificing
means sacrificing 

coverage.
in-depth study.


1       2       3       4       5       6       7

Pair #3

A.  My students generally 
B. My students generally

learn basic scientific 
learn basic scientific 

terms and formulas 
terms and formulas 

before learning under-
while learning under-

lying concepts and 
lying concepts and 

principles.
principles.


1       2       3       4       5       6       7

Pair #4

A.  In my science/ 
B. In my science/

mathematics/technology 
mathematics/technology

class, laboratory 
class, laboratory 

investigations and problem
investigations and problem

solving are used to confirm
solving are used to introduce

previously-learned concepts.
and explore concepts.


1       2       3       4       5       6       7

Pair #5

A.  I primarily assess my 
B. I primarily assess my students' learning based on 
students' learning based on their ability to apply their 
their ability to answer  knowledge to new situations.
questions about specific content 


and processes.


1       2       3       4       5       6       7

8.
The following is a list of objectives that teachers often state as being important in teaching science. Please rank the five (5) you feel are most important by putting a '1' next to the one you consider most important, a '2' next to the one you feel is next most important, and so on down to '5.'

 (Rank order the top five

most important)


_____
a. increase students' interest in science


_____
b. develop/increase a positive attitude about learning


_____
c. prepare students for further study in science


_____
d. increase students' knowledge of important science facts


_____
e. increase students' awareness and importance of science in their daily lives


_____
f. increase students' awareness of careers in science


_____
g. integrate teaching and learning of science/mathematics/technology


_____
h. develop students' skill in science/technology techniques and processes


_____
i. develop students' skill in problem-solving and inquiry skills


_____
j. develop students' understanding of science principles


_____
k. develop students' skills in working together (cooperatively/collaboratively)


_____
l. prepare students to become scientifically literate citizens


_____
m. other important goal 



                  (please specify    ______________________________________________)

9.
Indicate the extent to which you agree or disagree about the following statements related to implementing particle physics topics/lessons in your classroom.




(Circle one on each line.)

Strongly


Strongly

Agree
Agree
Disagree
Disagree
a.
I have had sufficient time to include 


particle physics in the course(s) I teach.
1
2
3
4

b.
I have found is easy to incorporate 


particle physics into the course(s) I teach.
1
2
3
4

c.
What I learned in QuarkNet was 


sufficient for enabling me to incorporate


particle physics into the course(s) I teach.
1
2
3
4

d. 
I have sufficient resources to enable me


to incorporate particle physics into the 


course(s) I teach
1
2
3
4

e.
Note any constraint or barrier that


applies to your school/situation:

10.
To what extent do you agree with each of the following statements about what has occurred since your participation in the program.




(Circle one on each line.)



To a great
To some
To a small
Not at



_extent_
_extent_
_extent_
 all_
a.
I have drawn on my program


experiences for explanations and


examples in my teaching
1
2
3
4


b.
I have drawn on my program


experiences for ideas for student


independent projects

1
2
3
4


c.
I have made curriculum changes


based on what I have learned


in the program

1
2
3
4


d.
I have developed new materials


for the course(s) I teach

1
2
3
4


e.
I have shared my experience/


knowledge from the program with


colleagues informally

1
2
3
4


f.
I have been responsible for conducting


inservice or workshop activities


using ideas from the program
1
2
3
4


g.
I have interacted with my mentor


about particle physics topics 
1
2
3
4


h.
I have interacted with my mentor


about this summer’s workshop
1
2
3
4


g.
I have interacted with my QuarkNet


teacher partner
1
2
3
4

h.
Other information you would like to share:

11.
For you (personally and/or professionally) what is the most important thing you gained from your program experience? (Use the back of this sheet if you need more room.)
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